IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

LESLIE RUTLEDGE, ATTORNEY GENERAL OF ARKANSAS, ET AL.

Petitioners,

v.

LITTLE ROCK FAMILY PLANNING SERVICES, ET AL.

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Pursuant to Rule 29.6, respondent Little Rock Family Planning Services states that it has no parent corporation and no publicly held corporation holds 10% or more of its stock.

/s/ Kendall Turner Kendall Turner

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

LESLIE RUTLEDGE, ATTORNEY GENERAL OF ARKANSAS, ET AL.

Petitioners.

v.

LITTLE ROCK FAMILY PLANNING SERVICES, ET AL.

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kendall Turner, a member of the bar of this Court, hereby certify that, on this 9th day of July 2021, all parties required by the Rules of this Court to be served have been served. One copy of the Corporate Disclosure Statement was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service, for delivery to counsel on the attached service list. An electronic copy was also emailed to counsel at the email address on the service list.

<u>/s/ Kendall Turner</u> Kendall Turner

SERVICE LIST

Nicholas Jacob Bronni, Solicitor General of Arkansas ARKANSAS ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE 323 Center St., Ste. 200 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 (501) 682-6302 nicholas.bronni@arkansasag.gov

Counsel for Petitioners